ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES J
RELAY - NONLATCH
2 PDT, 12 AMPS
APPLICABLE SOCKET:
SO-1049-8309/8987
SO-SSL
All welded construction

 9. Time current relay characteristics per MIL-PRF-83536.
10. Relay will not operate, but will not be damaged by application of reverse polarity to coil.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                     J -   A   1   A
   Basic series designation__________________________|     |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style (A,D,G,J)______________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal Types (1,2,4)____________________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage see coil characteristics (A,B,C,M,N,R or V)______|
MOUNTING STYLES
Date of issue: 6/02 - 127 - Page 3 of 4
TERMINAL TYPES SERIES J
Standard Tolerance: ± .010 1. Insulator P/N RC-RP800060-5 or RC-RP920060-1 available from Robison Electronics, San Luis Obispo, CA.
STANDARD TOL: ±.010
Date of issue: 6/02 - 128 - Page 4 of 4
ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SO-1049-8309/8987
RELAY SOCKET
12 AMP
BASIC SOCKET SERIES DESIGNATION FOR:
   Series J
DESIGNED TO THE STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF:
   MIL-S-12883/41
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
1. Supplied with mounting hardware and No. 16 contacts, No. 16 crimp (see socket drawing illustration SO-1049-8309); No. 16 contacts, No. 20
crimp for SO-1049-8987 (not illustrated)
2. Standard tolerances .xx ±.01; xxx ±.005
3. Weight .073 lb. max
4. Temperature range -70° C to +125° C
LEACH ® INTERNATIONAL
Solutions for Power Switching and Control
North America
6900 Orangethorpe Ave.
P.O. Box 5032
Buena Park, CA 90622 USA
Tel: (01) 714-736-7599
Fax: (01) 714-670-1145
Europe, SA
2 Rue Goethe
57430 Sarralbe
France
Tel: (33) 3 87 97 98 97
Fax: (33) 3 87 97 84 04
Asia-Pacific Ltd.
20/F Shing Hing Commercial Bldg.
21-27 Wing Kut Street
Central, Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2 191 2886
Fax: (852) 2 389 5803
Date of issue: 6/02 - 11 - Page 1 of 1
ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SO-SSL
SOCKET FOR 2 OR 4 POLE
10 AMP
2 POLE
4 POLE
SNAP AND LOCK SOCKET SERIES DESIGNATION FOR:
SERIES J, JA, K, KA, KL, TDX
DESIGNED TO THE STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF:
2-pole, 10A relays MIL-PRF-12883/41
Mates with M83536, M83726 and MS27709